Northwest Missouri State University  9,090,349  1.56729 %
Southeast Missouri State University  10,434,698  1.79907 %
State Technical College of Missouri  3,352,330  0.57798 %
Truman State University  7,237,626  1.24786 %
University of Central Missouri  13,481,020  2.32430 %

Total $ 580,004,493  100.00000 %

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2023 Page 5

Schedule of Employer Allocations - Judicial Plan
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2023

Employer Contributions Employer Allocated Proportion
State of Missouri $ 39,064,758  100.00000 %

Total $ 39,064,758  100.00000 %

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2023 Page 6

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2023

Discount Rate Sensitivity Pension Expense

June 30, 2023
Net Pension

Liability (NPL)
1% Decrease

(5.95%)
Current Discount

Rate (6.95%)
1% Increase

(7.95%)

Proportionate
Share of Pension

Plan Expense

Net Amortization
of Deferred

Amounts from
Changes in

Proportion and
Differences

Between Employer
Contributions and

Proportionate
Share of

Contributions
Total Employer

Pension Expense
State of Missouri $ 6,440,854,850 $ 8,028,843,050 $ 6,440,854,850 $ 5,114,325,851 $ 596,587,961 $ 25,365,139 $ 621,953,100

Environmental Improvement and Energy Resource Authority  1,261,509  1,572,534  1,261,509  1,001,695  116,848  138,016  254,864

Harris Stowe State University  36,309,057  45,261,029  36,309,057  28,831,010  3,363,148  (149,399)  3,213,749

Lincoln University  51,200,851  63,824,384  51,200,851  40,655,758  4,742,509  (1,865,459)  2,877,050

Missouri Agriculture & Small Business Development Authority  267,766  333,784  267,766  212,618  24,802  (133,745)  (108,943)

Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan  11,707,603  14,594,104  11,707,603  9,296,359  1,084,424  258,211  1,342,635

Missouri Development Finance Board  1,385,928  1,727,627  1,385,928  1,100,488  128,372  (220,246)  (91,874)

Missouri Housing Development Commission  30,996,704  38,638,919  30,996,704  24,612,764  2,871,088  3,045,487  5,916,575

Missouri Public Entity Risk Management Fund  2,899,021  3,613,773  2,899,021  2,301,952  268,524  113,578  382,102

Missouri Southern State University  56,382,069  70,283,028  56,382,069  44,769,876  5,222,422  (5,823,325)  (600,903)

Missouri State University  364,264,299  454,073,404  364,264,299  289,242,090  33,740,195  (3,419,203)  30,320,992

Missouri Technology Corporation  199,527  248,720  199,527  158,433  18,481  (36,711)  (18,230)

Missouri Western State University  60,559,926  75,490,933  60,559,926  48,087,281  5,609,399  (3,364,792)  2,244,607

Missouri Wine and Grape Board  995,575  1,241,033  995,575  790,531  92,216  (19,717)  72,499

Northwest Missouri State University  119,631,490  149,126,549  119,631,490  94,992,735  11,080,937  (607,403)  10,473,534

Southeast Missouri State University  137,323,533  171,180,553  137,323,533  109,041,007  12,719,673  (7,037,201)  5,682,472

State Technical College of Missouri  44,117,561  54,994,714  44,117,561  35,031,310  4,086,415  2,398,121  6,484,536

Truman State University  95,249,180  118,732,798  95,249,180  75,632,095  8,822,511  (5,924,228)  2,898,283

University of Central Missouri  177,413,989  221,155,282  177,413,989  140,874,615  16,433,075  (2,717,123)  13,715,952

Total MSEP $ 7,633,020,438 $ 9,514,936,218 $ 7,633,020,438 $ 6,060,958,468 $ 707,013,000 $ 0 $ 707,013,000

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2023 Page 7

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP (Continued)
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2023

Deferred Outflows Deferred Inflows

Differences
Between

Expected and
Actual

Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected and

Actual
Earnings on

Pension Plan
Investments

Changes of
Assumptions

Changes in
Proportion

Total Deferred
Outflows of
Resources

Differences
Between
Expected

and Actual
Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected and

Actual
Earnings on

Pension Plan
Investments

Changes of
Assumptions

Changes in
Proportion

Total Deferred
Inflows of
Resources

State of Missouri $ 301,779,468 $ 529,953,103 $ 0 $ 34,991,311 $ 866,723,882 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,927,334 $ 7,927,334